



(1)

910 Cri.R.Appln- 224 OF 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2025

BHAUSAHEB RAKHMAJI THORAT

VERSUS

MADHURI BHAUSAHEB THORAT AND OTHERS

...

- Ms. Zaware Suvarna M., Advocate for the Applicant

...

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.

DATE : 06 AUGUST 2025

P. C. :-

1. **Issue Notice** to the Respondents, returnable on **20 August 2025**.
2. The Applicant shall serve the Respondents by all permissible modes of private service and file an affidavit of service in that regard on or before the adjourned date of hearing.
3. *Humdast* is permitted.
4. List the proceedings for further consideration/hearing on **20 August 2025**.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

PRW