



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2025

BHAUSAHEB RAKHMAJI THORAT
VERSUS
MADHURI BHAUSAHEB THORAT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Suvarna M. Zaware
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr. Nikhil Pramod Ghanwat
....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : December 12, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Two weeks time is granted to take necessary steps.
2. Stand over to 16-01-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)