



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

13 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2025

BHAUSAHEB RAKHMAJI THORAT
VERSUS
MADHURI BHAUSAHEB THORAT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. N. P. Ghanwat

...
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 04 March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Ghanwat submits that he has learnt that learned Advocate Ms. Zaware has already issued "no objection".
2. In view of above, issue notice to the applicant, returnable on 01.04.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)