



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4140 OF 2025
IN REVNST/11434/2025

DINESH SUDAM KOLI

VERSUS

SONALI DINESH KOLI ALIAS SONALI BHAGWAN BORSE AND OTHERS
AND

928 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2025

BHAUSAHEB RAKHMAJI THORAT

VERSUS

MADHURI BHAUSAHEB THORAT AND OTHERS
AND

929 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2026

TUSHAR BHIVA KHARAT

VERSUS

KOMAL TUSHAR KHARAT AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Await service.
2. Stand over to 29.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
4. Parties desiring to appear for the respondents may be allowed to file a vakalatnama in the Registry. If necessary, they may also move the matter by giving prior notice to the applicant.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]